## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:	
Adopt a Resolution directing the Auditor-	)
Controller to amend the FY 2020-21 Adopte	
Budget for the County Administrative Office	
(CAO), Fund 001, Appropriation Unit CAO	005,
Unit 8056, to increase appropriations by	)
\$841,434, where the funding source is a rele	
Cannabis Assignment (BSA- 001-3132) fun other source approved by the Board (4/5ths	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
other source approved by the Board (4/3ths	vote).
WHEREAS, there is an immediate need for a who require services during the COVID-19 p	additional resources in support of Monterey County residents randemic; and,
WHEREAS, the Emergency Operation Center and,	er (EOC) requires additional funding to support our residents;
WHEREAS, funding is available from FEMA resources needed by the EOC.	A to reimburse the County for a significant portion of the
Auditor-Controller is directed to amend the I Office (CAO), Fund 001, Appropriation Unit	the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, that the FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget for the County Administrative CAO005, Unit 8056, to increase appropriations by use of Cannabis Assignment (BSA- 001-3132) funds or other
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of	February 2021, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the oard Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof at page
	VALERIE RALPH, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By Deputy
	Deputy